
2025 North Carolina Central University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-33   Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 6-21   Neutral: 1-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (258), Opp (259)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Frye (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (32), Totals (32), Corner (19), Williams (8), Rodgers (4), Jones (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (240-268), Corner (60-70), Davis (49-58), Krupey (32-32), Jones (28-29), Williams (23-26), Mack (19-22), Hudson (14-16), Rodgers
(9-9), Vick (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Graves, Makiya .350 41-40 123 20 43 7 4 1 26 61 .496 9 2 4 0 .397 2 4 3-3 49 89 3 .979
15 Suttles, Tyler .342 40-40 117 17 40 5 4 0 14 53 .453 5 1 9 0 .374 0 2 9-10 38 1 5 .886
14 Frye, Cameron .315 37-32 89 13 28 3 0 0 7 31 .348 3 4 13 0 .365 0 1 2-2 108 3 6 .949
1 Bailey, Daiyah .312 45-44 141 27 44 4 0 0 13 48 .340 5 0 21 0 .336 0 4 21-21 25 3 2 .933
20 Borum, Kia .256 41-38 90 18 23 2 0 0 4 25 .278 6 0 26 1 .302 0 1 6-8 44 0 3 .936
42 Davis, Jaden .247 36-36 81 6 20 2 1 1 9 27 .333 5 2 9 0 .307 0 4 4-4 28 92 11 .916
3 Jackson, Samaria .214 43-43 112 16 24 7 0 3 13 40 .357 14 1 41 0 .307 0 5 2-2 44 82 27 .824
55 Nichols, Takia .204 38-37 108 6 22 5 0 2 19 33 .306 12 0 23 0 .276 3 2 3-3 244 5 13 .950
10 Rodgers, Nyla .171 46-46 105 11 18 4 1 1 12 27 .257 15 2 35 0 .282 2 3 4-5 25 54 16 .832
9 Smith, Kendall .436 23-18 55 13 24 8 1 0 12 34 .618 4 1 6 0 .475 1 0 8-9 34 2 1 .973
18 Hudson, Janea .286 19-10 14 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 5 3 .769
0 Krupey, Elana .200 29-21 30 3 6 2 0 0 5 8 .267 2 0 5 1 .250 0 0 0-1 5 18 4 .852
32 Williams, Wynter .200 16-9 15 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 2 0 5 1 .278 1 0 0-0 18 6 1 .960
6 Mann, Codi .125 27-7 8 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 4-5 3 2 0 1.000
82 Jones, Sydney .118 12-9 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 0 0 8 0 .118 0 0 0-1 13 1 4 .778
24 Corner, Kristin .094 33-28 32 6 3 2 0 0 2 5 .156 5 2 11 0 .256 0 0 0-0 127 24 9 .944
7 Mack, Simone .000 17-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
26 Vick, Blake .000 11-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
Totals .267 46-46 1144 168 305 51 11 8 138 402 .351 89 15 229 3 .325 9 26 66-74 811 390 109 .917
Opponents .316 46-46 1185 353 375 65 12 34 293 566 .478 180 13 166 2 .405 26 23 120-134 858 329 56 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Davis, Jaden 3.77 12-14 27 27 19 2-0 0 156.0 157 133 84 68 125 25 3 8 .248 17 7 0 9 15
7 Mack, Simone 7.68 0-3 16 1 0 0-1 1 27.1 42 41 30 19 11 8 2 5 .339 9 3 0 3 1
0 Krupey, Elana 9.05 1-11 19 13 3 0-1 0 60.1 109 95 78 39 20 19 4 14 .387 12 1 0 9 4
18 Hudson, Janea 13.59 0-5 11 5 0 0-0 0 17.0 32 52 33 42 8 5 2 4 .405 18 2 0 3 3
26 Vick, Blake 16.66 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 35 31 23 12 2 8 1 3 .530 8 0 0 2 0
Totals 6.42 13-33 83 46 22 3 1 270.1 375 352 248 180 166 65 12 34 .316 64 13 0 26 23
Opponents 2.94 33-13 78 46 21 10 3 286.0 305 168 120 89 229 51 11 8 .267 23 15 0 9 26



2025 North Carolina Central University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Mann, Codi 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mack, Simone 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 19 3 .864 0 0
4 Graves, Makiya 141 49 89 3 .979 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Kendall 37 34 2 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Williams, Wynter 25 18 6 1 .960 1 23 3 .885 8 0
55 Nichols, Takia 262 244 5 13 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Frye, Cameron 117 108 3 6 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Corner, Kristin 160 127 24 9 .944 1 60 10 .857 19 0
20 Borum, Kia 47 44 0 3 .936 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bailey, Daiyah 30 25 3 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Davis, Jaden 131 28 92 11 .916 3 49 9 .845 0 0
15 Suttles, Tyler 44 38 1 5 .886 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Krupey, Elana 27 5 18 4 .852 1 32 0 1.000 0 0
10 Rodgers, Nyla 95 25 54 16 .832 2 9 0 1.000 4 0
3 Jackson, Samaria 153 44 82 27 .824 2 0 0 — 0 0
82 Jones, Sydney 18 13 1 4 .778 0 28 1 .966 1 2
18 Hudson, Janea 13 5 5 3 .769 0 14 2 .875 0 0
26 Vick, Blake 3 1 1 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1310 811 390 109 .917 25 240 28 .896 32 2
Opponents 1243 858 329 56 .955 22 132 15 .898 12 0


